

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLN. NO. 4596 OF 2024

Mohd. Raees Abdul Hakim SayyedAPPLICANT

V/S

State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

Mr. Advait Tamhankar for the Applicant.

Mrs. Shilpa G. Talhar, APP for Respondent / State.

Mr. Nitin Kumbhar, PI, Unit 4, Crime Branch Mumbai.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT BORKAR J

DATE : 4th September, 2025

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Applicant , stand over
to 11/12/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)