

vai

VASANT
ANANDRAO
IDHOL

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO.4596 OF 2024

Digitally signed
by VASANT
ANANDRAO
IDHOL
Date:
2026.05.05
20:27:57 +0530

Mohd.Raees Abdul Hakim Sayyed

...Applicant

V/s.

State of Maharashtra

...Respondent

None for the Applicant.

Mr.H.J. Dedhia, APP for the Respondent – State.

CORAM : R.M. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 5TH MAY, 2026.

P.C. :-

1. Perused the request for extension of time for deciding
Special Case No.2036 of 2023. In the facts of the case, time
stands extended, as prayed.

(R.M. JOSHI, J.)